

## State and Local Transportation Needs Assessment Technical Workgroup Kickoff

February 16, 2024

10:00 am - 11:30 am

Click here to attend the webinar: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN\_TndZd\_mLSIWNv8SGGNUBAg

Questions during the workshop may be submitted to the Commission at <u>ctc@catc.ca.gov</u>.

## <u>Agenda</u>

Торіс	Presenter
Welcome	Frances Dea-Sanchez
	Needs Assessment Program Manager
Opening Remarks	Tanisha Taylor
	Executive Director
Technical Analysis Discussion	Frances Dea-Sanchez
	Needs Assessment Program Manager
Transportation Revenue Projections	
Roll-Up Transportation Needs	Linda Pierce
· ·	NCE
Questions and Answers	Frances Dea-Sanchez
	Needs Assessment Program Manager
Wrap-Up and Next Steps	Laura Pennebaker
	Deputy Director, Transportation Planning

More information about the California Transportation Commission may be found on our <u>website</u>. Get the latest updates from the Commission on <u>Twitter</u> and <u>Facebook</u>.



## For more information, please contact:

Frances Dea-Sanchez

Associate Deputy Director, SB 1121 Program Manager

Email: frances.dea-sanchez@catc.ca.gov Phone: (916) 281-4475

Commission staff will provide assistive services including translation and interpretation in multiple languages, real-time captioning, transcription, large print, digital audio and/or video recordings, as well as workshop materials in an accessible format for the visually impaired. To obtain services or copies in one of these alternate formats or languages, please contact us at (916) 654-4245 or ctc@catc.ca.gov. Arrangements should be made as soon as possible but no later than at least five working days prior to the scheduled meeting. (Las solicitudes de acomodación especial o servicios de interpretación deben hacerse tan pronto como sea posible o por lo menos cinco días antes de la reunión programada.

More information about the California Transportation Commission may be found on our <u>website</u>. Get the latest updates from the Commission on <u>Twitter</u> and <u>Facebook</u>.